



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4944/2018, C.M. APPL.19078-19080/2018**
DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. &
ANR. Petitioners

Through : Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Singh and Sh.
Shighra Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through : Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC, for UOI.
Sh. Shadan Farasat, ASC, for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
09.05.2018

Issue notice. Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC accepts notice on
behalf of the GNCTD.

List on 12.07.2018 along with W.P.(C) 698/2018. Counter
affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MAY 09, 2018/AJK