

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4944/2018 & CM Appl.Nos. 19078/2018, 19079/2018**

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. &
ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Singh &
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing counsel
with Mr.Gautam Narayan, ASC, Mr.
Chirayu Jain & Ms.Nikita Goyal,
Advocates for Respondent No.1
Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC , Mr. Shruti
Narayan & Ms.Rudrakshi Deo,
Advocates for GNCTD
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for
Respondent No.3
Mr.Kirtiman Singh, Advocate for
UOI
Mr.Varun K.Chopra & Mr.Gurtej Pal
Singh, Advocates for Respondent
No.4/IOCL
Mr. Vikram Pachnanda, Advocate for
Respondent No.5/Bharat Petroleum

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

O R D E R

% **08.04.2019**

CM Appl.No. 19080/2018 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 4944/2018 & CM Appl.Nos. 19078/2018, 19079/2018

2. Arguments heard in part.

3. List for further arguments on 7th May, 2019 at 2.15 p.m.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

APRIL 08, 2019

mw