

\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4944/2018, CM APPLs.19078/2018 and 19079/2018**

**DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES
LIMITED & ANR**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Sanjeev K. Singh with Mr.Shighra
Kumar and Mr.Raghavendra Pratap
Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, Central Govt.
Standing Counsel with Mr.Abhigyan
Siddhant, Advocate for UOI.
Mr.Shadan Farasat, ASC with
Ms.Rudrakshi Deo, Advocates for
GNCTD.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Gurtej
Pal Singh, Advocate for R-4

**CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER
23.07.2019**

%

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. For further arguments, list on 29th July 2019 at the end of the Board.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JULY 23, 2019 /mk