

\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4944/2018, CM APPLs.19078/2018 and 19079/2018**

**DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES
LIMITED & ANR**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Sanjeev K. Singh with Mr.Shighra
Kumar and Mr.Raghavendra Pratap
Singh, Mr. K.P. Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel
(Civil) with Mr. Chirayu Jain,
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC, Ms. Shivani Vij,
Mr.Shadan Farasat, ASC with Ms.Rudrakshi
Deo, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr.Anuj
Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD
Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, Advocate for R3 UOI
Mr. Varun K. Chopra and Mr. Gurtej Pal Singh,
Advocate for R-4
Mr. Nipun Katyal, Advocate for R5

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

% **ORDER**
29.07.2019

1. Order reserved.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file their respective written submissions along with compilation of judgments which are not already placed on record.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JULY 29, 2019 /mr