

\$~19.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4944/2018 and C.M. Nos. 19078-79/2018

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES

LIMITED & ANR. & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Mr. Raghvendra
P. Singh & Mr. Sushil Trivedi,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel
& Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC and
Mr. Chirayu Jain & Mr. Ishan
Agrawal, Advocates for respondent/
GNCTD.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Mr. Gurtejpal
Singh, Advocates for respondent
No.4/ IOCL.

Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC &
Mr. M. Kartikeya Rastogi, Advocate
for respondent/ UOI.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Advocate for
respondent/ BPCL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

06.09.2019

%

List for hearing on 10.01.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2019

B.S. Rohella