



\$~47 to 54 (2022)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

47

+ W.P.(C) 698/2018

M/S DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Mr.Upmanyu
Tewari, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel
& Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC and
Mr.Chirayu Jain & Mr. Ishan
Agrawal, Advocates for respondent/
GNCTD.

Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for
respondent No.3/ UOI.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Ms.
Akansksha Mehta, Advocates for
respondent No.4/ IOCL.

48

+ W.P.(C) 1877/2018

DWRIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini &
Mr.Paritosh Arora, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI, & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Aishwarya Sharma, Ms.
Ayushi Bansal and Mr.Sanyam Suri,
Advocates for GNCTD for R-1&2.

Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for
respondent No.3/ UOI.



Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Ms. Akansksha Mehta, Advocates for respondent No.4/ IOCL.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Santwana, Advocates for respondent/ UOI.

49

+ W.P.(C) 2203/2018

AVADH SUGAR &ENERGEY LIMITED (UNIT HARGAON)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Bhagat and Ms. Ishita Rawat, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC with Mr. Bharat Gupta and Ms. Hafsa Khan, Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Ms. Akansksha Mehta, Advocates for respondent No.4/ IOCL

50

+ W.P.(C) 2204/2018

AVADH SUGAR & ENERGEY LIMITED(UNIT SEOHARA)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Bhagat and Ms. Ishita Rawat, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD with Ms. Aishwarya Sharma, Ms. Ayushi Bansal and Mr.Sanyam Suri, Advocates for GNCTD for R-1&2.

Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for respondent No.3/ UOI.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Ms. Akansksha Mehta, Advocates for



respondent No.4/ IOCL.

51

+ W.P.(C) 4944/2018, CM APPL. 19078/2018, CM APPL. 19079/2018
DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR. &
ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Mr. Raghvendra
P. Singh & Mr. Sushil Trivedi,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC with Mr.
Bharat Gupta and Ms. Hafsa Khan,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for
respondent No.3/ UOI.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Ms.
Akansksha Mehta, Advocates for
respondent No.4/ IOCL
Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC with Mr.
Bharat Gupta and Ms. Hafsa Khan,
Advocates.
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul, Katyal, Advocates for R-5.

52

+ W.P.(C) 5227/2018, CM APPL. 20234/2018, CM APPL. 20235/2018
BAJAJ HINDUSTHAN SUGAR LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Mr. Raghvendra
P. Singh & Mr. Sushil Trivedi,
Advocates.

versus



GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel
& Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC and
Mr.Chirayu Jain & Mr. Ishan
Agrawal, Advocates for respondent/
GNCTD.

Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for
respondent No.3/ UOI.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Ms.
Akansksha Mehta, Advocates for
respondent No.4/ IOCL.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja,
Ms.Meenakshi Jha, Advocates for
respondent/ HPCL.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul, Katyal, Advocates for R-5.

53

+ W.P.(C) 5439/2018, CM APPL. 21106/2018, CM APPL. 21107/2018,
UTTA M SUGAR MILLS LIMITED, Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,
Mr.Shighra Kumar, Mr. Raghvendra
P. Singh & Mr. Sushil Trivedi,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Ms.
Akansksha Mehta, Advocates for
respondent No.4/ IOCL

Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja,
Ms.Meenakshi Jha, Advocates for
respondent/ HPCL.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr.
Mukul, Katyal, Advocates for R-5.

.



54

+ W.P.(C) 8593/2018, CM APPL. 16474/2019

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish K Bishnoi, Mr. Devansh Srivanstava and Ms. Pallavi Singh, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for GNCTD.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Ms. Akansksha Mehta, Advocates for respondent No.4/ IOCL

Mr.Naveen Kr. Raheja, Ms.Meenakshi Jha and Mr. Singhi D. Lachungpa, Advocates for HPCL.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda and Mr. Mukul, Katyal, Advocates for R-5.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.04.2022

Since one of us (Manmohan, J.) has been assigned Special Division Bench matters post lunch, list on 7th December, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 8, 2022

Pallavi